



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1502 of 1985

Mahipal And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Devendra Swaroop, Lavkush Kumar
Bhatt, Yashwant Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.

1. Heard Shri Yashwant Singh, learned counsel for the appellants, learned A.G.A. for the State and perused the record.
2. Learned A.G.A. prays for and is granted further two weeks to comply with the order dated 18.03.2026.
3. List on 12.05.2026.

April 28, 2026
SY

(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)